

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18932-18933/2005

CHANAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 28/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

R-1 to 6

Mr S.M. Sarin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, as stated in the office report.

The petitioner shall take steps , if not already taken.

List again on 7.11.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMA

R)

Registrar

hj