

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18932-18933/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in RSA No.2004/1982 and
RSA No.2162/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHANAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, impleading and
substituting the names of L.Rs of deceased Respondent
No.8, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M. Sarin,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the
ground of delay as also on merits.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master